
MARION (46)

Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 13, from Lamar County Line to SR 43, known as Federal Aid
Project No. STP-0023-01(077) / 106265301 in Marion County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Dunn Roadbuilders,
LLC

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

Dickerson & Bowen,
Inc.

$1,534,740.75 $1,318,152.85 $1,497,765.00 $1,533,060.69

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0010 202-B053 Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware 490.000 LF 2.65 2.50 2.50

0020 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,320.000 LF 1.05 1.00 1.00

0030 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 2,000.000 SY 3.60 8.10 5.45

0040 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 14.000 MI 290.00 275.00 365.00

0050 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,975.000 LF 17.40 16.50 16.50

0060 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 4.000 EA 1,371.00 1,300.00 1,300.00

0070 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 4.000 EA 1,898.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

0080 606-E003 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 8.000 EA 2,003.00 1,900.00 1,900.00

0090 606-F002 Special Sections, Guard Rail Bridge End Connector 4.000 EA 1,054.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0100 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 20,500.00 92,000.00 59,250.00

0110 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0120 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 14.000 MI 527.00 300.00 500.00

0130 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6.000 MI 527.00 350.00 500.00

0140 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 527.00 350.00 500.00

0150 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 2,900.000 LF 0.11 0.04 0.10

0160 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 700.000 LF 0.26 0.50 0.25

0170 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 261.000 EA 4.00 3.00 3.00

0180 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 660.000 EA 4.00 3.00 3.00

0190 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 73.000 EA 15.80 15.00 15.00

0200 808-A001 Joint Preparation 800.000 LF 2.10 2.00 2.00

0210 907-304-A003 Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group D 4,746.000 CY 12.10 11.25 15.50

0220 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 8,489.000 GAL 3.15 3.00 0.01

0230 907-626-C006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White, 14.000 MI 2,003.00 2,200.00 1,900.00

0240 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 1,160.00 1,000.00 1,100.00

0250 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6.000 MI 2,003.00 2,000.00 1,900.00

0260 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 2,000.000 LF 0.53 0.50 0.50



MARION (46)

Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 13, from Lamar County Line to SR 43, known as Federal Aid
Project No. STP-0023-01(077) / 106265301 in Marion County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Dunn Roadbuilders,
LLC

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

Dickerson & Bowen,
Inc.

$1,534,740.75 $1,318,152.85 $1,497,765.00 $1,533,060.69

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0270 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 900.000 LF 0.53 0.45 0.50

0280 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 700.000 LF 1.05 1.00 1.00

0290 907-824-PP002 Bridge Repair, Joint Repair, Per Plans 150.000 LF 26.00 25.00 25.00

0300 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Removal of Joint Armor, Per Plans 150.000 LF 37.00 35.00 35.00

0310 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Sawcut Joints, Per Plans 75.000 LF 11.00 10.00 10.00

0320 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Silicone Sealed Joint, Per Plans 400.000 LF 22.00 21.00 21.00

0330 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 13,198.000 TON 75.00 83.00

0340 907-403-M001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 13,198.000 TON 88.85

0350 907-403-B009 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 700.000 TON 78.00 89.50

0360 907-403-N001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 700.000 TON 89.35



MARION (46)

Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 13, from Lamar County Line to SR 43, known as Federal Aid
Project No. STP-0023-01(077) / 106265301 in Marion County.

Warren Paving, Inc. Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,541,779.40 $1,627,273.70

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5

0010 202-B053 Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware 490.000 LF 2.65 2.65

0020 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,320.000 LF 1.05 1.05

0030 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 2,000.000 SY 5.10 4.75

0040 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 14.000 MI 428.00 290.00

0050 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,975.000 LF 17.35 17.33

0060 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 4.000 EA 1,365.00 1,365.00

0070 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 4.000 EA 1,890.00 1,890.00

0080 606-E003 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 8.000 EA 1,995.00 1,995.00

0090 606-F002 Special Sections, Guard Rail Bridge End Connector 4.000 EA 1,050.00 1,050.00

0100 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 85,110.00 80,733.13

0110 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0120 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 14.000 MI 525.00 315.00

0130 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6.000 MI 525.00 367.50

0140 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 525.00 367.50

0150 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 2,900.000 LF 0.15 0.04

0160 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 700.000 LF 0.30 0.53

0170 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 261.000 EA 3.15 3.15

0180 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 660.000 EA 3.15 3.15

0190 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 73.000 EA 15.75 15.75

0200 808-A001 Joint Preparation 800.000 LF 2.10 2.10

0210 907-304-A003 Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group D 4,746.000 CY 21.20 14.12

0220 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 8,489.000 GAL 2.85 3.10

0230 907-626-C006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White, 14.000 MI 1,995.00 2,310.00

0240 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 1,155.00 1,050.00

0250 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6.000 MI 1,995.00 2,100.00

0260 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 2,000.000 LF 0.55 0.53



MARION (46)

Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 13, from Lamar County Line to SR 43, known as Federal Aid
Project No. STP-0023-01(077) / 106265301 in Marion County.

Warren Paving, Inc. Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,541,779.40 $1,627,273.70

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5

0270 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 900.000 LF 0.55 0.47

0280 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 700.000 LF 1.05 1.05

0290 907-824-PP002 Bridge Repair, Joint Repair, Per Plans 150.000 LF 26.25 26.25

0300 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Removal of Joint Armor, Per Plans 150.000 LF 36.75 36.75

0310 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Sawcut Joints, Per Plans 75.000 LF 10.50 10.50

0320 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Silicone Sealed Joint, Per Plans 400.000 LF 22.10 22.05

0330 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 13,198.000 TON 82.80 93.00

0340 907-403-M001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 13,198.000 TON

0350 907-403-B009 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 700.000 TON 94.50 80.00

0360 907-403-N001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 700.000 TON


